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9th EUROPEAN  INDIVIDUAL  CHESS  CHAMPIONSHIP  2008 
Last update 05.05.2008 08:38:19

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Rk. Rp K rtg+/-
13 GM Roiz Michael 2659 ISR ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 7,5 31 2693 10 5,2
35 GM Smirin Ilia 2630 ISR 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 1 0 1 7,5 22 2692 10 9,4
37 GM Sutovsky Emil 2630 ISR 1 1 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 7,5 11 2737 10 16,1
44 GM Rodshtein Maxim 2626 ISR 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 1 7 36 2658 10 4,6
62 GM Golod Vitali 2606 ISR 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 7 43 2624 10 2,5
66 GM Huzman Alexander 2602 ISR ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 6 137 2522 10 -12,2

210 IM Khmelniker Ilya 2459 ISR ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 4,5 242 2387 10 -11,1
227 IM Kaplan Sasha 2428 ISR ½ ½ 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 ½ ½ 5 207 2446 10 2,8
251 FM Bykhovsky Anatoly 2394 ISR 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 ½ 1 0 0 4,5 233 2418 10 4
281 Sidorenko Ilya 2334 ISR 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 ½ 4 277 2333 15 -0,75
69 IM Klinova Masha 2318 ISR ½ 0 ½ 0 1 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 0 5 116 2126 10 -27,6

146 Efroimski Marsel 2081 ISR ½ 1 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 132 2125 25 11,5
Player overview for isr
Results of the last round for isr

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
11 3 31 GM Tiviakov Sergei 2634 7½ 1 - 0 7½ GM Sutovsky Emil 2630 37
11 8 13 GM Roiz Michael 2659 7 ½ - ½ 7 GM Laznicka Viktor 2578 103
11 22 35 GM Smirin Ilia 2630 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Belov Vladimir 2571 112
11 28 148 GM Aveskulov Valeriy 2535 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Golod Vitali 2606 62
11 32 44 GM Rodshtein Maxim 2626 6 1 - 0 6 GM Parligras Mircea 2561 123
11 62 143 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2546 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Huzman Alexander 2602 66
11 104 131 GM Markus Robert 2557 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ IM Kaplan Sasha 2428 227
11 109 176 GM Tukhaev Adam 2512 4½ 1 - 0 4½ FM Bykhovsky Anatoly 2394 251
11 122 210 IM Khmelniker Ilya 2459 4 ½ - ½ 4 FM Georgescu Tiberiu 2384 259
11 137 235 IM Lubczynski Rafal 2418 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Sidorenko Ilya 2334 281
11 42 100 WFM Raeva Elitsa 2258 5 1 - 0 5 IM Klinova Masha 2318 69
11 61 96 WGM Calzetta Monica 2264 4 1 - 0 4 Efroimski Marsel 2081 146
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Player details for isr

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Roiz Michael  2659 ISR Rp:2693 Pts. 7,5

1 181 GM Stanojoski Zvonko 2506 MKD 5,5 w ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
2 175 GM Czebe Attila 2513 HUN 5,5 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
3 114 GM Kotanjian Tigran 2570 ARM 6 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
4 144 GM Zhigalko Andrey 2545 BLR 6 s ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
5 126 GM Balogh Csaba 2559 HUN 6 w ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
6 132 GM Iljin Artem 2556 RUS 6 s ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
7 117 GM Savchenko Boris 2569 RUS 5,5 w 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
8 85 GM Halkias Stelios 2584 GRE 5,5 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
9 94 GM Aleksandrov Aleksej 2582 BLR 6 w 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
10 67 GM Berg Emanuel 2601 SWE 6,5 s 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
11 103 GM Laznicka Viktor 2578 CZE 7,5 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1

GM Smirin Ilia  2630 ISR Rp:2692 Pts. 7,5
1 203 GM Efimov Igor 2469 MNC 4,5 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
2 131 GM Markus Robert 2557 SRB 5 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
3 134 GM Ovetchkin Roman 2556 RUS 6 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
4 102 GM Spasov Vasil 2579 BUL 6,5 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
5 103 GM Laznicka Viktor 2578 CZE 7,5 w 0 0,57 -0,57 10 -5,7
6 158 GM Kharitonov Alexandr 2526 RUS 6 s ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
7 146 GM Mista Aleksander 2537 POL 6,5 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
8 113 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2571 CRO 6 s 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
9 78 GM Popov Ivan 2594 RUS 6 w 1 0,55 0,45 10 4,5
10 56 GM Kryvoruchko Yuriy 2612 UKR 8 s 0 0,53 -0,53 10 -5,3
11 112 GM Belov Vladimir 2571 RUS 6,5 w 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2

GM Sutovsky Emil  2630 ISR Rp:2737 Pts. 7,5
1 205 IM Vavrak Peter 2466 SVK 5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
2 132 GM Iljin Artem 2556 RUS 6 s 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
3 100 GM Miladinovic Igor 2579 SRB 6 w 1 0,57 0,43 10 4,3
4 81 GM Zelcic Robert 2591 CRO 6,5 s 1 0,55 0,45 10 4,5
5 50 GM Pantsulaia Levan 2617 GEO 6 w 1 0,52 0,48 10 4,8
6 49 GM Mamedov Rauf 2617 AZE 7,5 s ½ 0,52 -0,02 10 -0,2
7 1 GM Movsesian Sergei 2695 SVK 8 w ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
8 39 GM Tregubov Pavel V 2629 RUS 8 s ½ 0,5 0 10 0
9 58 GM Grachev Boris 2610 RUS 8 w ½ 0,53 -0,03 10 -0,3
10 21 GM Baklan Vladimir 2647 UKR 8 w ½ 0,48 0,02 10 0,2
11 31 GM Tiviakov Sergei 2634 NED 8,5 s 0 0,49 -0,49 10 -4,9

GM Rodshtein Maxim  2626 ISR Rp:2658 Pts. 7
1 212 IM Sanikidze Tornike 2458 GEO 6 s 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
2 141 GM Dizdar Goran 2548 CRO 6 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
3 137 GM Khairullin Ildar 2554 RUS 7 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
4 135 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2556 SRB 5,5 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
5 97 GM Andreikin Dmitry 2580 RUS 7,5 s ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
6 115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 RUS 6 w ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
7 105 GM Mamedov Nidjat 2577 AZE 6,5 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
8 121 GM Markos Jan 2565 SVK 6,5 w 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
9 120 GM Papaioannou Ioannis 2566 GRE 7,5 s ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
10 83 GM Nyback Tomi 2587 FIN 8 w 0 0,55 -0,55 10 -5,5
11 123 GM Parligras Mircea 2561 ROU 6 w 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1

GM Golod Vitali  2606 ISR Rp:2624 Pts. 7
1 230 Grecescu Gabriel-Andrei 2423 ROU 4 s 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
2 155 GM Kulaots Kaido 2530 EST 6 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
3 165 GM Wells Peter 2521 ENG 5,5 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
4 159 GM Popov Valerij 2525 RUS 7 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
5 186 IM Vokarev Sergey 2502 RUS 6,5 s ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
6 167 GM Nedev Trajko 2518 MKD 6 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
7 163 GM Jones Gawain 2522 ENG 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
8 144 GM Zhigalko Andrey 2545 BLR 6 w 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
9 212 IM Sanikidze Tornike 2458 GEO 6 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
10 12 GM Efimenko Zahar 2660 UKR 7,5 w ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
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11 148 GM Aveskulov Valeriy 2535 UKR 7 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
GM Huzman Alexander  2602 ISR Rp:2522 Pts. 6

1 234 IM Perunovic Miodrag 2420 SRB 5 s ½ 0,74 -0,24 10 -2,4
2 228 IM Llaneza Vega Marcos 2425 ESP 6 w ½ 0,73 -0,23 10 -2,3
3 210 IM Khmelniker Ilya 2459 ISR 4,5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
4 200 GM Janev Evgeni 2472 BUL 6,5 w ½ 0,68 -0,18 10 -1,8
5 218 IM Sarakauskas Gediminas 2449 LTU 4,5 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
6 159 GM Popov Valerij 2525 RUS 7 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
7 164 GM Brkic Ante 2521 CRO 5,5 s ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
8 165 GM Wells Peter 2521 ENG 5,5 w 0 0,61 -0,61 10 -6,1
9 188 IM Saric Ivan 2500 CRO 5,5 s ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
10 177 GM Heberla Bartlomiej 2509 POL 5,5 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
11 143 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2546 CRO 6 s ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8

IM Khmelniker Ilya  2459 ISR Rp:2387 Pts. 4,5
1 42 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2627 RUS 6 w ½ 0,28 0,22 10 2,2
2 46 GM Wojtaszek Radoslaw 2625 POL 6 s ½ 0,28 0,22 10 2,2
3 66 GM Huzman Alexander 2602 ISR 6 w ½ 0,31 0,19 10 1,9
4 124 GM Anastasian Ashot 2560 ARM 6 s 0 0,36 -0,36 10 -3,6
5 294 Haroutjunian Dmitri 2293 ARM 2,5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
6 98 GM Mastrovasilis Dimitrios 2580 GRE 5,5 s 0 0,34 -0,34 10 -3,4
7 279 Beinoras Mindaugas 2339 LTU 5,5 w 0 0,66 -0,66 10 -6,6
8 283 FM Kotrotsos Vasilios 2323 GRE 4,5 s ½ 0,68 -0,18 10 -1,8
9 292 Yordanov Nikolay 2296 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
10 277 FM Van Beek Alexander 2343 NED 5 s 0 0,66 -0,66 10 -6,6
11 259 FM Georgescu Tiberiu 2384 ROU 4,5 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1

IM Kaplan Sasha  2428 ISR Rp:2446 Pts. 5
1 59 GM Kritz Leonid 2609 GER 6,5 s ½ 0,26 0,24 10 2,4
2 51 GM Potkin Vladimir 2617 RUS 7 w ½ 0,25 0,25 10 2,5
3 97 GM Andreikin Dmitry 2580 RUS 7,5 s 0 0,3 -0,3 10 -3
4 299 Milovic Jovan 2280 MNE 4,5 w 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
5 121 GM Markos Jan 2565 SVK 6,5 s 0 0,32 -0,32 10 -3,2
6 295 FM Logothetis Sotirios 2291 GRE 4,5 w 0 0,68 -0,68 10 -6,8
7 284 FM Ramesa Davor 2321 CRO 4 s 1 0,65 0,35 10 3,5
8 82 GM Bartel Mateusz 2588 POL 5,5 w 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
9 289 FM Nikolaidis Konstantinos 2299 GRE 4 s 1 0,67 0,33 10 3,3
10 69 GM Banikas Hristos 2600 GRE 5 w ½ 0,27 0,23 10 2,3
11 131 GM Markus Robert 2557 SRB 5 s ½ 0,33 0,17 10 1,7

FM Bykhovsky Anatoly  2394 ISR Rp:2418 Pts. 4,5
1 83 GM Nyback Tomi 2587 FIN 8 s 0 0,25 -0,25 10 -2,5
2 333 Ivanov Ljubomir 2019 BUL 1,5 w 1 0,91 0,09 10 0,9
3 146 GM Mista Aleksander 2537 POL 6,5 w 1 0,31 0,69 10 6,9
4 116 GM Buhmann Rainer 2569 GER 6,5 s 0 0,27 -0,27 10 -2,7
5 132 GM Iljin Artem 2556 RUS 6 w 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
6 182 GM Saric Ante 2505 CRO 5 s 1 0,35 0,65 10 6,5
7 166 IM Sebag Marie 2521 FRA 6,5 w 0 0,33 -0,33 10 -3,3
8 187 GM Kosic Dragan 2500 MNE 5,5 s ½ 0,36 0,14 10 1,4
9 197 IM Papin Vasily 2483 RUS 5 w 1 0,38 0,62 10 6,2
10 162 GM Naumann Alexander 2523 GER 6 s 0 0,33 -0,33 10 -3,3
11 176 GM Tukhaev Adam 2512 UKR 5,5 s 0 0,34 -0,34 10 -3,4

 Sidorenko Ilya  2334 ISR Rp:2333 Pts. 4
1 113 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2571 CRO 6 s 0 0,2 -0,2 15 -3
2 180 IM Szabo Krisztian 2507 HUN 5,5 w ½ 0,27 0,23 15 3,45
3 202 IM Papadopoulos Ioannis K 2471 GRE 6,5 s 0 0,32 -0,32 15 -4,8
4 323 Klokas Konstantinos 2160 GRE 3,5 w 1 0,73 0,27 15 4,05
5 205 IM Vavrak Peter 2466 SVK 5 s 0 0,32 -0,32 15 -4,8
6 65 GM Kuzubov Yuriy 2603 UKR 5,5 w 0 0,17 -0,17 15 -2,55
7 304 IM Medancic Rikard 2247 CRO 3 s 1 0,62 0,38 15 5,7
8 206 IM Jakovljevic Vlado 2463 BIH 5 w 1 0,33 0,67 15 10,05
9 224 IM Bratanov Zsivko 2440 BUL 5,5 s 0 0,36 -0,36 15 -5,4
10 222 GM Butnorius Algimantas 2442 LTU 5 w 0 0,35 -0,35 15 -5,25
11 235 IM Lubczynski Rafal 2418 POL 4 s ½ 0,38 0,12 15 1,8
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IM Klinova Masha  2318 ISR Rp:2126 Pts. 5
1 148 WFM Khropova Larisa 2069 RUS 3,5 s ½ 0,81 -0,31 10 -3,1
2 146 Efroimski Marsel 2081 ISR 4 w 0 0,8 -0,8 10 -8
3 136 WFM Danelia Mariam 2129 GEO 5 s ½ 0,75 -0,25 10 -2,5
4 114 WFM Nikolova Adriana 2219 BUL 5 w 0 0,64 -0,64 10 -6,4
5 141 Grapsa Georgia 2098 GRE 4 s 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
6 108 WIM Franciskovic Borka 2240 CRO 5 w 0 0,61 -0,61 10 -6,1
7 119 Skinke Katrina 2204 LAT 4,5 s ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
8 131 WFM Ozturk Kubra 2169 TUR 5 w 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
9 130 WFM Videnova Iva 2178 BUL 4,5 s 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
10 134 WFM Butuc Maria 2137 RUS 5,5 w ½ 0,74 -0,24 10 -2,4
11 100 WFM Raeva Elitsa 2258 BUL 6 s 0 0,58 -0,58 10 -5,8

 Efroimski Marsel  2081 ISR Rp:2125 Pts. 4
1 67 WGM Mamedjarova Zeinab 2322 AZE 6 w ½ 0,2 0,3 25 7,5
2 69 IM Klinova Masha 2318 ISR 5 s 1 0,2 0,8 25 20
3 45 IM Khukhashvili Sopiko 2371 GEO 7 w 0 0,16 -0,16 25 -4
4 73 WGM Kadimova Ilaha 2308 AZE 6,5 s 0 0,21 -0,21 25 -5,25
5 113 WFM Mijovic Aleksandra 2222 MNE 3,5 w ½ 0,31 0,19 25 4,75
6 95 WIM Bensdorp Marlies 2268 NED 6 s 0 0,26 -0,26 25 -6,5
7 117 WIM Yildiz Betul Cemre 2205 TUR 5 w 0 0,33 -0,33 25 -8,25
8 97 WGM Maksimovic Suzana 2264 SRB 5,5 s 0 0,26 -0,26 25 -6,5
9 - bye -   - - - 1 
10 124 WIM Stiri Alexandra 2193 GRE 3,5 w 1 0,35 0,65 25 16,25
11 96 WGM Calzetta Monica 2264 ESP 5 s 0 0,26 -0,26 25 -6,5

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr12085.aspx?lan=1
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